DATE:

October 5, 2009
TO:  

Mike Kenner, Superintendent

FROM:
Vicki Myers, Asst. Superintendent/DPP

RE:

Monthly Attendance report

Our Second Month of attendance was supposed to end Friday, October 2 but because we were closed for illness/flu, it will not end until October 15.  So, for this month’s attendance report to the Board, I have charted the attendance for the week prior to closing for illness/flu:

	School
	% of Attendance

	
	M
	T
	W
	Th
	F
	M

	
	9/21
	9/22
	9/23
	9/24
	9/25
	9/28

	NTE
	95.33
	95.73
	95.97
	94.74
	92.46
	84.06

	STE
	92.96
	93.47
	93.23
	93.19
	91.26
	84.99

	TCMS
	93.90
	94.62
	94.79
	92.35
	83.73
	70.55

	TCCHS
	92.00
	94.14
	92.69
	92.33
	88.71
	84.87

	TCHA 
	66.4
	59.18
	72.10
	72.01
	56.73
	63.45

	TOTAL
	93.07
	94.05
	93.73
	92.87
	88.78
	81.38


